### 506549722 03/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6596500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERFRIED HEUMER	01/27/2021
ARNOLD BARTEL	01/27/2021
PATRICK KRAUS-FÜREDER	01/27/2021
ROBERT SCHOLZ-MAREICH	01/27/2021
WOLFGANG SPRENGERS	01/27/2021
MICHAEL BERGBAUR	01/27/2021
REINHARD MARIK	01/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEON MEDICAL SOLUTIONS GMBH & CO KG
Street Address:	NEUE STIFTINGTALSTRASSE 2
City:	GRAZ
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	8020

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17049849

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-486-1900

Email: MN-IPmail@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES T. PECHACEK

Address Line 1: 4000 WELLS FARGO CENTER
Address Line 2: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22102WOUS/066376-000640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES T. PECHACEK
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES T. PECHACEK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

PATENT 506549722 REEL: 055566 FRAME: 0608

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F20210311\_Assignment7\_640#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055566 FRAME: 0609

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, Herfried Huemer, of Karl Schnetzgasse 12, Feldbach 8330 AT; Arnold Bartel, of Göstingerstrasse 222a/8, Graz 8051 AT; Patrick Kraus-Füreder, of St. Peter Hauptstrasse 290, Graz 8042 AT; Robert Scholz-Mareich, of Weiberfelderweg 20e, Graz 8054 AT; Wolfgang Sprengers, of Stiefleitenstrasse 10, Vasoldsberg 8081 AT; Michael Bergbaur, of Graberberg 95, St. Marein bei Graz, 8322 AT; and Reinhard Marik, of Lerchengasse 16, Graz 8020 AT;, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 17/049,849, filed 22 October 2020, for an invention entitled AUTOMATIC ANALYZER AND OPTICAL MEASUREMENT METHOD FOR OBTAINING MEASUREMENT SIGNALS FROM LIQUID MEDIA;

WHEREAS, MEON MEDICAL SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co KG, of Neue Stiftingtalstrasse 2, Graz, 8020 AT, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **MEON MEDICAL SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co KG**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said MEON MEDICAL SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co KG, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

202101 27	- Hermed heeuler
Date	Herffled Huemer
LORN ON 27	
Date	Arnold Bartel
2021 01 27	Today with
Date	Patrick Kraus-Füreder
2021 ON RT	
Date	Robert Scholz-Mareich
LOIN ON ST	Wh
Date	Wolfgang Sprengers
- 2021 ON 27	- Gledel M
Date	Michael Bergbaur
DOIN ON LY	- Rosic
Date	Reinhard Marik

PATENT REEL: 055566 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 03/11/2021